502838877 06/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2885473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. RICHARD S. KENNEDY	03/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANDIT INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	6750 MILLBROOK RD.
City:	REMUS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13872508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-6055

Email: uspto@paparellalaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAPARELLA & ASSOCIATES, PC

Address Line 1: 3878 CASCADE RD. SE

Address Line 2: ATTORNEY: JOSEPH A. PAPARELLA Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAN02-P413
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. PAPARELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Paparella/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment_RSK_3-17-2014#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment_RSK_3-17-2014#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment_RSK_3-17-2014#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment_RSK_3-17-2014#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment_RSK_3-17-2014#page5.tif

PATENT 502838877 REEL: 033036 FRAME: 0460



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW SPECIALISTS

Toll Free 888-877-2873

www.PaparellaLaw.com

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignee: Bandit Industries, Inc. 6750 Millbrook Rd. Remus, MI 49340 Assignor: Richard S. Kennedy 2981 W. Wing Rd. Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

WHEREAS, Richard S. Kennedy, residing at 2981 W. Wing Rd., Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in waste processing machines: including but not limited to wood, tree and brush chippers, mulchers, and the like; stump grinders; horizontal grinders and recyclers; forestry mowers; and associated parts therefor, collectively hereinafter referred to as Inventions, and for which the following invention disclosures, United States patent(s), United States patent application(s), and corresponding foreign patent(s) and application(s) are listed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Bandit Industries, Inc., is a Corporation of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 6750 Millbrook Rd., Remus, MI 49340, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said Inventions, United States patent(s), United States patent application(s), and corresponding foreign patent(s) and application(s) as listed in Schedule A, including the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent Application(s) and granted Patent(s) stemming therefrom that may be applied for and/or granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and all subsequently filed Patent Application(s) and granted Patent(s) claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any International Convention (e.g., International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements), all collectively hereinafter referred to as Patents, including the right to sue for and collect past damages for infringement of said Inventions and Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said

Page 1 of 5

Inventions and Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries, including the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent Application(s) and granted Patent(s) stemming therefrom that may be applied for and/or granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and all subsequently filed Patent Application(s) and granted Patent(s) claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any International Convention (e.g., International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements), including the right to sue for and collect past damages for infringement of said Inventions and Patents.

Assignor hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents resulting from said application(s) and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and all subsequently filed Patent Application(s) and granted Patent(s) claiming priority thereon to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said Inventions and Patents, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Inventions and Patents, including as defined herein-above any and all Patent Application(s) and granted Patent(s) stemming therefrom, to be issued to said Assignee (or in the name of said Assignee), execute any/all separate assignments in connection with such Inventions and Patents, including as defined herein-above any and all Patent Application(s) and granted Patent(s) stemming therefrom, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with such Inventions and Patents, including as defined herein-above any and all Patent Application(s) and granted Patent(s) stemming therefrom, including in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of any and all of said patent(s) and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, to make all rightful oaths, to cooperate with, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Inventions and Patents(s) in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby appoints the attorneys and practitioners of the law firm of Paparella & Associates, and as related to the Patents listed in Schedule A, to prosecute all Patents and to transact all business connected therewith, both in the U.S. with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as well as in any foreign country and with any and all Patent and Trademark Offices connected therewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Paparella & Associates, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification and/or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, as well as any such corresponding foreign Patent and Trademark Office.

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that, and for the applications listed in the attached Schedule A:

The applications were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the applications.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Executed the day of March,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Inventor (Assignor)

Richard S. Kennedy

Date

3.17.14

Richard S. Kennedy personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this 175day of 2014, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing Patent Assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notarization (Assignor)

Signatyfe / '

(Print, Type, or stamp Notary's Name)

My commission expires: Feb. 14,2019

LEAANN HANCHETT, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Isabella My Commission Expires Feb. 14, 2019
Acting in the County of Asabo No.

:Seal (Notary Public):

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent(s) and Applications(s):

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/468,680, filed 03/29/2011, entitled "WOOD CHIPPER, CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR, AND METHOD THEREOF" (Reference No. PP373)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/433,962, filed 03/29/2012, entitled "WOOD CHIPPER, CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR, AND METHOD THEREOF" [claiming priority to PP373] (Reference No. P393)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/434,221, filed 03/29/2012, entitled "WOOD CHIPPER, CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR, AND METHOD THEREOF" [claiming priority to PP373] (Reference No. P394)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/872,508, filed 04/29/2013, entitled "WOOD CHIPPER, CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR, AND METHOD THEREOF" [Continuation-in-part of P393; Continuation-in-part of P394; claiming priority to PP373] (Reference No. P413)
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/515,346, filed 8/05/2011, entitled "SAFETY AND CONTROL DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD THEREOF FOR A WASTE PROCESSING SYSTEM" (Reference No. PP386)
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/610,279, filed 03/13/2012, entitled "SAFETY AND CONTROL DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD THEREOF FOR A WASTE PROCESSING SYSTEM" (Reference No. PP390)

Foreign Patent(s) and Applications(s):

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US12/49677, filed 8/05/2012, entitled "SAFETY AND CONTROL DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD THEREOF FOR A WASTE PROCESSING SYSTEM" [claiming priority to PP386] (Reference No. PCT405)

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US13/30946, filed 03/13/2013, entitled "SAFETY AND CONTROL DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND METHOD THEREOF FOR A WASTE PROCESSING SYSTEM" [claiming priority to PP390] (Reference No. PCT408)

> Prepared by: Paparella & Associates, PC, 3878 Cascade Rd. SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546 (616) 949-6055; 888-877-2873 www.PaparellaLaw.com

JAP/BAN02-B304; 002/014

RECORDED: 06/05/2014

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 033036 FRAME: 0465